

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

### FORONI S.p.A.

Via A. Colombo 285, 21055 Gorla Minore - VA, Italy

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Gilles Bessiere - Area Technical Manager Issued By: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

Current Issue Date: 12 February 2018 Expiry Date: 11 January 2021 Certificate Identity Number: 10056145 Original Approvals: ISO 9001 – 12 January 1994

Approval Number(s): ISO 9001 – 00012460

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacture of stainless steels, duplex steels, heat resistant alloys, nickel base alloys and precipitation hardening steels and alloys in the form of round, square and octagonal billets and bars and discs for gas turbine and others applications, produced from forged ingots.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued By: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl, Via Cadorna, 69 20090 Vimodrone Italy for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



# ATTACHMENT

to ISO 9001:2015 certificate of approval No N. 00012460 dated 12 February 2018, expiring

on 11 January 2021 issued to:

### FORONI S.p.A.

#### Via A. Colombo 285, 21055 Gorla Minore - VA, Italy

The Quality Management System supports the requirements of Annex I, chapt. 4.3 of

2014/68/EU DIRECTIVE



Gilles Bessiere - Area Technical Manager Issued By: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl

Current Issue Date: 12 February 2018 Expiry Date: 11 January 2021 Certificate Identity Number: 10056145 Original Approvals: ISO 9001 – 12 January 1994

Approval Number(s): 0001246 - PED

The application of the requirements of 2014/68/EU Directive, attachment I, chapt 4.3 is referred to the manufacturing of:

Round, square and octagonal billets and bars up to 1500 mm in thickness / diameter; Discs for gas turbine and others applications up to 2000 mm in diameter.

made in

Austenitic Stainless Steels: ASTM A276, A479/A479M, B473; ASME SA276, SA479/SA479M, SB473; EN 10088-3, 10095, 10272; SEW 470 (02/76); NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-3;

Duplex Stainless Steels: ASTM A276, A479/479M; ASME SA276, SA479/479M; EN 10088-3, 10272; NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-3;

Martensitic Stainless Steels: ASTM A276, A479/479M, A564/564M, A565/565M; ASME SA276, SA479/479M, SA564/564M; EN 10088-3, 10272; NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-3; AMS 5643 Super Alloys: ASTM A453/453M, A638/638M, B160, B164, B166, B408, B425, B446, B473, B574, B581, B637, B649, B805, B865; ASME SA453/453M, SA638/638M, SB160, SB164, SB166, SB408, SB425, SB446, SB473, SB574, SB581, SB637, SB649; EN 10088-3, 10095, 10272; SEW 470 (02/76); NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-3; AMS 5662, 5663, 5666; DIN 17752 (09/02); API 6ACRA.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued By: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl, Via Cadoma, 69 20090 Vimodrone Italy